BOND DATE:  March 18, 2026 

The Town of Greensboro (hereinafter called the “Borrower”), a body corporate and a 
political subdivision of the State of Vermont, promises to pay to the Vermont Bond Bank (the “Bond 
Bank”), or registered assigns, the sum of FOUR HUNDRED NINETY-FIVE THOUSAND 
DOLLARS ($495,000) in installments on November 1 of each year as set forth in Exhibit A 
(“Exhibit A”) to the Loan Agreement dated March 18, 2026, (the “Loan Agreement”), by and 
between in the Borrower and the Bond Bank, with interest on each installment at the rate per annum